\$65,00 734323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thompson Family Trust		03/12/2010	TRUST: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo Don's Artesian Wells, Ltd.
Street Address:	1717 Hillview Road
City:	Mishicot
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54228
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73432354	BUFFALO DON'S
Registration Number:	1343105	BUFFALO DON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)354-7392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mtabone@plastipak.com

Correspondent Name: Mario A. Tabone

Address Line 1: 41605 Ann Arbor Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDA 0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mario A. Tabone
Signature:	/Mario A. Tabone/
Date:	03/15/2010 TRADEMARK

900157058 REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0167

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMAssignment_1343105_BUFFALODONS_3-12-2010#page1.tif source=TMAssignment_1343105_BUFFALODONS_3-12-2010#page2.tif source=TMAssignment_1343105_BUFFALODONS_3-12-2010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 12, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Thompson Family Trust, with an address at 1724 Hillview Road, Mishicot, WI 54228 ("Assignor"), and Buffalo Don's Artesian Wells, Ltd., with an address at 1717 Hillview Road, Mishicot, WI 54228 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark:

Mark: BUFFALO DON'S - Serial No. 73/432,354; Reg. No. 1,343,105 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, and Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill that the Mark represents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights and privileges associated with the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any and all renewals thereof, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will deemed an original and which together will constitute a single document. Copies of this Agreement delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission will be effective as originals for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

(Signature page follows)

-1 of 2-

TRADEMARK

Dated: $\frac{O3/_{1Z}}{1Z}$, 2	ے ے 2010	Donald M. Thompson, Sr.
Dated: <u>03/12</u> , ,2	2010	Donald M. Thompson, Jr. / Trustee
Dated:, 2	2010	Ford Thompson Trustee

On Behalf of Thompson Family Trust (Assignor)

Dated:, 2010	Donald M. Thompson, Sr.
	Trustee Trustee
Dated:, 2010	Donald M. Thompson, Jr. Trustee
Dated: Masc 12, 2010	School Land

Trustee

On Behalf of Thompson Family Trust (Assignor)

RECORDED: 03/15/2010